onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Document Number: 88546 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com

MECHANICAL DATA
Case: DO-213AB, molded epoxy over glass body
Molding compound meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating
Base P/N-E3 - RoHS compliant, commercial grade
Base P/NHE3 - RoHS compliant, AEC-Q101 qualified
Terminals: Matte tin plated leads, solderable per
J-STD-002 and JESD 22-B102
E3 suffix meets JESD 201 class 1A whisker test, HE3 suffix
meets JESD 201 class 2 whisker test
Polarity:  Two bands indicate cathode end - 1st band
denotes device type and 2nd band denotes repetitive peak
reverse voltage rating
PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS
IF(AV) 1.0 A
VRRM
BYM-50-1000 50 V to 1000 V
GL41A-Y 50 V to 1600 V
IFSM 30 A
IR 10 μA
EAS 5 mJ

Revision: 15-Mar-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 3
This datasheet is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DATASHEET ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
BYM10-50 thru BYM10-1000, GL41A thru GL41Y
Vishay General Semiconductor
Note
(1) AEC-Q101 qualified
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
 Fig. 1 - Forward Current Derating Curve
 Fig. 2 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
 Fig. 3 - Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics
 Fig. 4 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
BYM10-600-E3/96 0.114 96 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
BYM10-600-E3/97 0.114 97 5000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
GL41J-E3/96 0.114 96 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
GL41J-E3/97 0.114 97 5000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
BYM10-600HE3/96 (1) 0.114 96 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
BYM10-600HE3/97 (1) 0.114 97 5000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
GL41JHE3/96 (1) 0.114 96 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
GL41JHE3/97 (1) 0.114 97 5000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0